Department

ORDER

The Director, KIRTADS as per the letter read above, has submitted a
proposal for Evaluation study of Implementation of the Forest Rights
Act, 2006 among the Scheduled tribe communities of Attappadi , at an
estimated cost of ₹15,10,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakh and Ten thousand
only) to Government for placing before State Level Working Group
Committee.

2. The State Level Working Group held on 20.06.2025 considered the
proposal and recommended approval of the same subject to the
condition that the study shall be completed within this financial year.

[...]

Government have accepted the recommendation of the State Level
Working Group and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for
the proposal for Evaluation study of Implementation of the Forest
Rights Act, 2006 among the Scheduled tribe communities of Attappadi ,
at the estimated cost of ₹15,10,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakh and Ten

thousand only) subject to the condition that the study shall be completed
within this financial year.

4. Expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of Account
2225-02-001-95 – KIRTADS – Research and Training (Plan) .

(By order of the Governor)